Total financial assets 85,234   61,598
Financial liabilities (at amortised cost)
 Trade and other payables 157  17

   Member attributed taxation 359  48
Total financial liabilities 516  65

Financial risk management policies
The Scheme is subject to various types of financial risks which arise as a result of its activities, including:
market risk, liquidity risk and credit risk.

(a) Market Risk
Market risk is the risk that the Scheme’s profit or loss will fluctuate as a result of changes in market conditions.
The Scheme is exposed directly, and indirectly, to unit price risk, interest rate risk and currency risk through its
holdings of cash and equity investments.

(i) Unit price risk
Unit price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of non monetary financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market price changes can occur due to competition, regulatory
changes, commodity price changes and changes in general economic climate domestically and internationally.

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table shows the sensitivity of profit for the year and members' accounts to a 10% change in unit
trust prices as at 31 March:

2018 2017

$000 $000

F inancial assets at fa ir value through profit  or loss

Carrying Amount 81,610  58,143

Impact of a -10% change in unit trust prices

Profit (8,161)  (5,814)

Members' Funds (8,161)  (5,814)

Impact of a +10% change in unit trust prices

Profit 8,161  5,814

Members' Funds 8,161  5,814

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.
(iii) Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Scheme is not directly exposed to any currency risk.  It is indirectly
exposed to currency risk through certain of the foreign currency denominated funds quoted by Forsyth Barr
Investment Funds.  Any currency risk is reflected in the unit price of the relevant Investment Funds.